## POWER AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

10 COLUMBUS CIRCLE NEW YORK, N. Y. 10019

(212) 397-6200

TRUSTEES

JOHN S. DYSON CHAIRMAN

GEORGE L. INGALLS

RICHARD M. FLYNN

ROBERT I. MILLONZI

FREDERICK R. CLARK

March 4, 1983 JPN-83-19

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Washington, D.C. 20555

Attention: Mr. Domenic B. Vassallo, Chief Operating Reactors Branch No.2 Division of Licensing

> Mr. Steven A. Varga, Chief Operating Reactors Branch No. 1 Division of Licensing

Subject:

t: James A. FitzPatrick Nuclear Power Plant Docket No. 50-333 Indian Point 3 Nuclear Power Plant Docket NO. 50-286 New Mailing Address for Headquarters Office

Dear Sirs:

8303080443 830304

PDR ADDCK 05000333

PDR

The Power Authority has recently relocated a portion of it's headquarters staff from their previous offices at Columbus Circle, New York City. The move has initially been limited to those persons whose jobs relate primarily to our two nuclear power facilities. Our President is currently maintaining offices in both locations.

Because of the often timely nature of correspondence between the Authority and Commission, we request that all future correspondence be addressed to me at my new address:

> Mr. J.P. Bayne Executive Vice President-Nuclear Generation Power Authority of the State of New York 123 Main Street White Plains, N.Y. 10601



LEROY W. SINCLAIR PRESIDENT & CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

WALTER T. KICINSKI FIRST EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT & CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

JOSEPH R. SCHMIEDER EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT & CHIEF ENGINEER

JOHN W. BOSTON EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT PROCEDURES & PERFORMANCE

THOMAS R. FREY SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL COUNSEL

Moop

Other Authority personnel on your distribution list also at the White Plains address include:

R.A. Burns, Vice President-Nuclear Support BWR

S.S. Zulla, Vice President-Nuclear Support PWR

G.M. Wilverding, Manager-Nuclear Safety Evaluation

J.A. Gray, Jr., Director-Nuclear Licensing BWR

P. Kokolakis, Director-Nuclear Licensing PWR

If you have any questions regarding our relocation, please contact either Mr. J.A. Gray, Jr. or Mr. P. Kokolakis of my staff.

Very truly yours,

J.P. Bayne Executive Vice President

Nuclear Generation R.C. Haynes, Regional Administrator

USNRC, Region I 631 Park Avenue King of Prussia, PA 19906

cc:

J. Linville, Resident Inspector U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission P.O. Box 135 Lycoming, N.Y. 13093

Resident Inspector's Office Indian Point Unit 3 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission P.O. Box 66 Buchanan, New York 10511